MRD  FINANCE SECTION	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK  102180703  ON FORM COVER SHEET					
7-31-02 TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type  New	Conveyance Type  License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 02 06 2001					
Corrective Document	Change of Name					
Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name Agway, Inc.	02 06 2001					
Formerly						
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ✔ Corporation ☐ Association						
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware						
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name AgraCo Technologies International, LLC						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 543 Cedar Drive						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Lafayette Hill	PA 19444					
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is						
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.						
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania						
002 AAHMED1 00000110 75728394 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
81 40.00 BP 82 50.00 BP						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99	1618B	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
OMB 0651-0027  Domestic F	Representative Name a	ınd Address	Enter for the first Re			
Name				oorting raity only.		
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 716-848-1504						
Name	Lorrie K. Turner					
Address (fine 1)	Hodgson Russ LLP					
Address (line 2)	ne 2) One M&T Plaza, Suite 2000					
Address (line 3)	Buffalo, New York 14202					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen		ched conveyance do	cument # 2		
Trademark	Application Number(s		n Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
				H numbers for the same property).		
Trae 75728394	demark Application Numb	er(s)	2171359 Registr	ation Number(s)		
			2085120			
Number of	Properties			#[4		
	- Enter the t	otal number of pro	-	# 1		
Fee Amoun			sted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 90.00		
Method o Deposit A		closed 🗹 De	posit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 08-2442						
		Authorization to c	harge additional fees:	Yes 🗸 No 🔲		
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Lorrie K. T	<del></del>	- JAW 1	winig	July 31, 2002		
Name	of Person Signing		ignature	Date Signed		

Ø 009

## Exhibit A (Intellectual Properties)

AGWAY

NAME: EXTEND-A-LIFE®

DESCRIPTION: For potassium permanganate impregnated into zeolite and sold in packets for placement in refrigerators, etc.

REGISTRATION NO.: 2,171,359

REGISTRATION DATE: 7/7/98

NAME: FLORAL SAVERTM

DESCRIPTION: Preservatives for plants and flowers.

NAME: PRODUCE & FLORAL NAVERTM
DESCRIPTION: Preservatives for fruit, vegetables, plants
and cut flowers

APPLICATION NO.: 75/728,394

Status: Filed intent to use application on June 14, 1999

NAME: PRODUCE SAVER

DESCRIPTION: Fruit, vegetable, and cut flower and foliage, preservative, namely, potassium permanganate impregnated into zaolite.

REGISTRATION NO.: 2,085,120

REGISTRATION DATE: 7/29/97

₽.

4

AGWAY COUNTRY PRODUCTS

**©**1010

## Exhibit B

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Agway, Inc. ("Agway"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal office at 333 Butternut Drive, Dewitt, 13214, has adopted, used, is using, and is the New York owner of the name, registrations, applications, and marks found in U.S. Registration numbers 2,171,359 for EXTEND-A-LIFE used in association with "potassium permanganate impregnated into zeolite and sold in packets for placement in refrigerators, freezers, fruit bowls, etc. to reduce spoilage and aging of fruits and vegetables and to eliminate odors" and 2,085,120 for PRODUCE SAVER used in association with "fruit, vegetable, and cut flower and foliage preservative, namely, potassium permanganate impregneted into zeolite", and has filed and is the owner of a U.S. intent-to-use trademark application serial number 75/728,394 to register the mark PRODUCE & FLORAL SAVER in association with "preservatives for fruit, vegetables, plants and cut flowers" (hereinafter "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, AgraCo Technologies International ILC, Pennsylvania limited liability company, having its principal office at 543 Cedar Drive, Lafayette Hill, PA 19444 ("AgraCo"), is desirous of acquiring Agway's rights in and to said Trademarks as the successor to a portion of Agway's ongoing and existing business of "preservatives for fruit, vegetables, plants and cut flowers;"

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agway does hereby assign, transfer and convey to AgraCo all of its right; title, and interest in and to said Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized theraby.

AGWAY, INC.

Anna H. Pastone Assistant Treasurer

Ţ

Ś

fluis formwaleur 10200C fire

RECORDED: 07/31/2002